Candidates who want to register freshly in the Stray Round (or any subsequent special 

rounds), should pay a non-refundable Online registration fee of Rs. 3,000 /- (Rupees 

Three Thousand only) towards application form, Online processing fee of Rs. 1,000 /- 

(Rupees One Thousand only) and advance tuition fee of Rs. 75,000 /- (Rupees 

seventy-five thousand only) [Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) at the time of 

Choice locking and Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) at the time of 

downloading the allotment order] via the online bank payment portal. 

e. If a seat is allotted in the Stray Round, the candidate should download the provisional 

allotment order and join the allotted college within the stipulated date and time